



Hennepin County

106 Courthouse, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55415 July 26, 1967

Mr. Joseph E. Donovan, Secretary State of Minnesota State Capitol Saint Paul, Minnesota

RE: Certificate of appointment to Metropolitan Transit Commission

Dear Mr. Donovan,

Enclosed, herewith, is the above captioned item certifying the appointment of Warren C. Hyde and Loring Staples, Jr., to the Metropolitan Transit Commission by the Board of County Commissioners of Hennepin County on July 25, 1967.

Sincerely,

P. E. helson

PEN/ekm Enclosure P. E. Nelson Deputy Auditor

#19222

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUL 28 1987

Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE

State of Minnesota) ss County of Hennepin)

I, George B. Hickey, Hennepin County Auditor and Secretary to the County Board, do hereby certify that the Board of County Commissioners of Hennepin County did at their meeting on July 25, 1967 appoint to the Metropolitan Transit Commission Warren C. Hyde, for the term to expire July 1, 1969, and Loring Staples, Jr., for the term to expire on July 1, 1971, said appointees being selected from the nominees of the Chief Executives of the municipalities of Hennepin County outside the City of Minneapolis at a meeting held on July 14, 1967.

George D. Hickey
County Auditor and Secretary
to the County Board

Date July 26, 1967

19228
STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
JUL 28 1967

Youan Administration Secretary of State